Form code: TA 251 Revision: 2021-03 www.dnv.com Page 1 of 3
Certificate No:
TAE000011A
Revision No:
1
This is to certify:
That the Contactor
with type designation(s)
LC1D115, LC2D115, LC1D115004, LCD2D115004, LC1D150, LC2D150
Issued to
Schneider Electric Industries S.A.S.
Eybens, Isere, France
is found to comply with
DNV GL rules for classification – Ships, offshore units, and high speed and light craft
Application :
Products approved by this certificate are accepted for installation on all vessels classed by DNV.
Type Rated voltage (V) Rated current (A) Frequency (Hz)
LC1D115, LC2D115, LC1D115004, LCD2D115004 Up to 1000 250 50 - 60
LC1D150, LC2D150 Up to 1000 250 50 - 60
Issued at Høvik  on 2021-08-25
This Certificate is valid until 2026-03-28.
DNV local station: France CMC
Approval Engineer: Nicolay Horn
for DNV
Marta Alonso Pontes
Head of Section
This Certificate is subject to terms and conditions overleaf. Any significant change in design or construction may render this Certificate invalid.
The validity date relates to the Type Approval Certificate and not to the approval of equipment/systems installed.
LEGAL DISCLAIMER: Unless otherwise stated in the applicable contract with the holder of this document, or following from mandatory law, the liability of DNV AS, its
parent companies and their subsidiaries as well as their officers, directors and employees (“DNV”) arising from or in connection with the services rendered for the
purpose of the issuance of this document or reliance thereon, whether in contract or in tort (including negligence), shall be limited to direct losses and under any
circumstance be limited to 300,000 USD.
Job Id: 262.1-021870-3
Certificate No: TAE000011A
Revision No:  1
Form code: TA 251 Revision: 2021-03 www.dnv.com Page 2 of 3
Name and place of manufacture
Schneider Electric, a.s.
Cizovska 447
397 01 Pisek
Czech Republic
Product description
Basic product type :
LC1 – AC or DC coil single contactor*
LC2 – AC or DC coil reversing contactor*
Size:
D115 (3 poles)
D115004 (4 poles)
D150 (3 poles)
* DC coil only for the 3 poles contactors
Electrical ratings:
Type
designation
Ith  Ue
Utilization
category
230 V 400V 440V 500V  690V 1000V
LC1/LC2
-D115
-D115004
250 A Ie (AC-3)  96A 97A 115A 106A 82,33A 46A
Ie (AC-4)  80A 80,84A 95,84A 88,34A 68,61A 38,34A
Ie (AC-1)            250 A
LC1/LC2
-D150
250 A Ie (AC-3)  123,1A 132A 150A 128A 103A 53 A
Ie (AC-4) 102,6A 110A 125A 106,7A 85,84A 44,17A
Ie (AC-1)          250 A